High-Speed Variable Optical Attenuator
Application Note
9/26/2008
Lightwaves2020 Inc.
1323 Great Mall Drive, Milpitas, CA 95035
Tel: (408) 503-8888, Fax: (408) 503-8988
Website: www.lightwaves2020.com
Lightwaves2020 Inc.

sensitive to temperature and driving voltage, it is recommended that thermoelectric cooler
(TEC) be used along with this device to achieve the best perf ormance.
5. Ordering Information
0= without Driver
1=with Driver
Connector
0=None
1=FC/UPC
2=FC/APC
3=SC/UPC
4=SC/APC
5=LC/UPC
6=MU/UPC
 Operation Mode
 1=normal off
 2=normal on
Wavelength Range
E=1525-1615nm (C+L-band)
O=1270-1350nm (O-band)
D=1270-1350nm & 1525-1615nm
      (Dual-band)
V O A H S P    0 0
Pigtail Type
0= 250 um bare fiber
1= 900um tight buffer fiber
Attenuation
0=28dB
1=32dB
2=38dB